ITEM & (SUPPLEMENTARY)
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 4
~ COUNCIL MEETING 1978 0! 1€

Re: LOCAL IMPROVEMENT STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 1978
' __(Item 17, Manager's Report No. 4, 1978 01 16)

‘Attached is an amended report from the Municipal Treasurer regarding

a 1978 Local Improvement Street Improvement Program. The report which
this supersedes is Item 17, Report No. 4, pages 163 - 174 inclusive
which appears on the agenda for the 1978 01 16 meeting of Council.

RECOMMENDATIONS :

1. THAT the original report as submitted and which appears on
the Council agenda of 1978 January 16 be withdrawn, and that
the following report be substituted therefor; and

. THAT Council approve the inclusion of storm sewers in the
. local improvements, where required, as a charge to the
Corporation; and = ' : :

. THAT Council approve the inclusion of ornamental street lights
- in Tocal improvements involving streets 46 feet in width, as
a charge to the Corporation; and =~ L
-THAT Council affivm the frontage taxes shown herein, and
-~ instruct that a’by-law to amend Burnaby Local Improvement
- Charges By-law 1976, By-Law No. 6828, be brought down, and:"

. THAT Council adopt the Section 601 report attached; and
6. THAT Council instruct the Municipal Clerk to initiate the
80116
i ; File: I52-8 @
MUNICIPAL MANAGER R
MUNICIPAL TREASURER
“RE: - LOCAL IMPROVEMENT STREET IMPROVEMENT PFROGRAM 1978

It has come to my attention that local improvement projects Nos. 77-~035, 77-053
and T7-455 are not properly described in the cost report. This causes the tax-
eble front footage of one of the projects to change and, in turn, the owners'
share of the cost causes the description of works for by-law purposes to be
changed in two cases, Under the clrcumstances, the entire report has been
retyped and the changes are shown marked with an *,

RECOMMENDAT ION

1. THAT the origlnal report as fliled be wlthdrawn from the Council
agendn of 1978 January 16 and that the attached report be sub-
gtituted therefor,

é S Q,
MUNTICE PXM '.I.'l{ FPASUR KR

BM: gw
Attach,

ce:  Municelpol Cleark
Munielpal Solicltor
Munleipul Englneer
Direcetor of Plunning




ITEM 1 (SUPPLEMENTARY)
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. £

\ COUNCIiL MEETING 197Z 01 16
RE: LOCAL IMPROVEMENT STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 1978 ‘

The following is a report from the Municipal Treasurer re the above.

With respect to the impact on taxes as a result of the borrowing for local
improvements, the Treasurer has addressed himself to this question.on
pages 166 and 167. It must be kept in mind that the full increase is not
likely to come into effect for two years, The example that he has shown on
page 167 assumes the full impact in one year, which of course is not what
actually happens.

RECOMMENDATIONS

1, - THAT Council approve the'inclusion of storm sewers in the local
‘ improvements, where rbquired, as a charge to the Corporation; and

o2 THAT Council approve the inclusion of ornamental street llghts in
local improvements involving streets U6 feet in w1dth, as-a charge
to the: Corporation,‘ and

THAT Council affirm the frontage taxes shown herein, and 1nstruct ‘
: that . a by-law to amend Burnaby Local ‘Tmprovement Charges By-law
>;>,1976 By-law No., - 6828 be brought down; and
‘r:THAT Council adopt the Sectlon 601 report attached, and

' THAT Council instruct the Munlclpal Clerk to 1n1t1ate the program
e approved - :

. , T8or16
MUNICIPAL MANAGER File: 1528

. MUNICIPAL TREASURER

'RE: . LOCAL IMPROVEMENT  STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 1978

' Attached is a cost report re the above, prepared in accordance with
-.Bection 601 of the Municipal Act.

‘In accordance with Council policy, the owners' share of the cost of

- thls program has been calculated at 60% of the cost of providing 28

feet of pavement, curbing or curbwalks, as the case may be, irrespective
of the actuel width of a street, plus the planting of trees as required,
with the Corporation bearing the balance of the cost.

This year there are two additlonal items of cost contained in the program
for which the cost 1ls shown as belng the Corporation's responsibility.
The first is dralnage, where required.

Except in subdivisions, it is the policy of Council that storm drainage
be provided at no special charge to affected property owners. For many
years the cost of this work formed part of the local improvement proceas,
However, in 1958, Section 253 of the Munlcipal Act was amended to permit
money to be borrowed for drainage works in the same manner that it was
posaible to borrow mohey for water and sanitary sewers - without a vote
of the elechorate. As o large proportion of the local improvement works




ITEM 18 (SUPPLEMENTARY)

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. L

COUNCIL MEETING 1278 01 16
-

were being approved by affected property owners and as it was advantageous
to construct drainage works a year in advance of the street works to permit
roadbed stabilization, Council adopted the practice of enacting an annual
by-law for drainage works pursuant to Section 253 of the Municpal Act, re-
payable over 20 years, as compared with 15 years in local improvements.
This was successful. While drainsge works were indeed constructed on
streets on which the local improvement initiatives were subsequently .
defeated, they were few in number.

During the last several years, with owners on the earlier programs paying
' 50%, and on the later programs 60% of the cost of the work, more than a
third of the programs have been defeated. As a consequence, we have held
-up the construction of drainage works until the content of the local improve-
-, ment prograsm, as accepted by benefiting owners, becomes known. This means
that the list of works envisioned for the last several drainage by-laws has
had to be amended to a considerable degree.

These changes have"been filed with Council from time to time.

Under the circumstances, it is recommended that we revert to our earlier
practice, i.e. include drainage works as part of local improvement street
programs. Additionally, it will be necessary from time to time to bring
.down drainage by-laws to cover those works which cannot form part of local
improvement street programs Generally, ‘these are works in ravines, in
easements and on streets which cannot, for some reason, form part of a.
local 1mprovement street 1mprovement program. :

‘ The second new 1tem of cost is the inclusion of ornamental street. llghtlng
.l projects -on streets- 46 -feet in w1dth. For many years it has been the. pollcy« :
- of Council to provide this lighting on streets of 46 feet in width as a =~
charge to the. general revenue annual budget. - Now. that more and. ‘more of .
these street w1dths are belng 1mproved as. local 1mprovements, it would .
, lessen the cost to annual budgets if llghtlng was 1ncluded in the 1ocal
'1mprovements It is'so recommended.

Frontage rules, for assessing costs to benefiting owners, as approved by
Council, are:

(i) where a parcel of land is situated at the junction or
intersection of highways and the work or service is
provided-on or along more than one side of the parcel,
the taxable foot-frontage shall be the actual foot-
frontage of the shortest of the two frontages plus 25%
of the actual frontage of the longer of the two frontages;

(ii) where a parcel of land is situated at the Junction or
intersection of highways and the work is provided on or
along the longer of the two frontages of the parcel, the
taxable foot-~frontage shall be the actual foot- frontage
of the shortest of the two frontages;

(ii1) where a similar work or service payeble by special
charges hag previously been provided on or along one
gide of a parcel, the taxable foot-frontage shall be
25% of the actual frontage of the longer of the two
frontages,

(iv) where the frontage of a parcel of land abutting the
works 1s less than flve feet, the taxable Trontage
ghall be eatablished at flve feet,




-3- ITEM 1C (SUPPLENENTARY)

The costs of the projects may be analysed as follows: MANAGER'S REPORT NO. &

COUNCIL MEETING 178 01 16
Owners' share of works - limited to

costs on streets of 28' in width $1,816,981

Corporation's share of works - limited
to costs on streets of 28' in width - $1,221,897%

Costs of construction of those portions
of street widths in excess of 28!
chargeable to the Corporation 542,122

Drainage costs chargeable to the
Corporation , 920,415

Ornamental lighting costs chargeable to -

: the Corporation 105,000

 Total Corporation share B . $2,789,43L*

‘Total program cost SR TS PR '$h!606!h15
. In this connectlon, 1t will be necessary to repeal the relevant sectlons
. of ‘Burnaby Local Improvement Charges By-law. 1976, By-law No. 6828, and
c enact a new by-law to establish frontage rates as follows :

‘28' pavement Vlth curbs and gutters both .
. 51des and trees as requlred S L $3.17

'7..28' pavement wlth curbs and’ gutters both v o
iy s1des, storm sewers. and trees as requlred ST 3T

”ﬂv28' pavement with 5' curbwalks both 51des R
s and trees as required ‘st,, : _ T '3.5h

i ’}28' pavement w1th 5' curbwalks both 51des, . e s
.. storm sewers and trees as requlred FE ©L3ush

"'728"pavement with curbs and gutters one: side, - 3.17 :curb side -
5! curbwalks on the other ‘side, storm sewers . 3.5k walk side
g and trees as required :

36' pavement wlth 5' curbwalks both sides, ,
storm sewers and trees as reguired - . 3.54

36! pavement, flaring at one intersection inclusive
of a traffic island, with curbs and gutters both
sides and trees as required

36' pavement with flaring to 46' at one intersection
with curbs and gutters both sldes and trees as '
required

36' pavement with 5' curbwalks both sides
and trees as requlred

36' pavement with flaring to 12" at one
intersection, with 5' curbwalks on both
gides and trees as required

46" pavement with curbs and gutters both sildes,
ornamental street lighting and trees as requlred

46' pavement with curbs and gutters both sides,
ornamental street lighting, storm smewers
and trees as required

6! pavement with curbs and gutters both sldes, curb slde
5,5' abutting walks both sides, ornamental walk nlde
pbreet lighting, storm sewers and trees
as required

' pepurated aldewnlks

Curb one slde only




ITEM - 13 (SUPPLEHETTARY)
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 7

COUNCIL MEETING 1075 01 16
. T

These rates are 5% higher than those in effect in 1977.

Recently, a member of Council msked for an indication of the impact on

the mill rate of the cost of new borrcwings at the time a borrowing is

- pefore Council for approval. The difficulty in providing this information
js that it is a year or two before the impact of new borrowing affects the
tax levy. The reason for this is that the money is borrowed six months to
a year following the date of passage of the authority to borrow and the
first year's payment mey only be a six months interest charge, rather
“than & full year's principal and interest charge. Nevertheless, state-
ments can be drawn to indicate what the effect of new borrowing would

be if the current year's operations had to bear the full cost of the
~carrying charges of the debt to be created. '

vi The following is such a statemeht as it affects the local improvement
J debt'shown above:

'x,; OutStanding Debt

Total general purposes debt 1977 December 31 - $39,271,768
- Add: proposed local improvement borrowing .. , B
~ (see Note #1) v ' : e - _L,675,000

T Total (see the #2) ; L - $h3 291‘46',‘768 :
'~‘dargxing Chafges,"“ . ' k S

i,’Principal:aﬁd interest per 1978

.+ provisional budget o ' g

2. Add: anticipated»carrying e b e T
Q_charges:onjunfunded‘debt ‘ oo 93,648 . $ 5,540,986
,Deducﬁ:,fespimatgd;portion' R e S
borne by local taxpayers .
~ as'ajfrqntage,tax_: ‘ :

$5.147,338

111,509

uh29 ,,1{5’{1‘ :

.‘Add:,pantiCipated'carrying ‘ G
- charges on proposed borrowing 597,201
5. Deduct: estimated portion ; ‘

borne by local taxpayers as - o C T
a frontage tax : o 236,386 - 360,815

Estimated total carrying charges - ‘ ‘ :
applicable to general tex levy $ 4,790,272

NOTE #1: The construction cost of the program concerned is estimated at

‘ $4,606,415, To this has been added $68,585 provision for discount
and expenses on the sale of bonds, bringing the total amount to be
vorrowed to $4,675,000.

NOTE #2: Debt payable in U.S. dollars has been reflected on the basis
" that $1 U.S. equals $1 Canadian.

Debt poysble in U.S. dollars is ‘ $10,899,407
The rate of exchange now is 41,0983

The Canadlan dollar equivalent of U.8.
dollar debt ls , $1.2.,970,819

This shows an annual estimnted increase in carrying charges of $360,815.

In 1977, only 53% of the local improvement street works that were initlated
wore accepted by the benefiting owners. If this rate of passage occurd
with the program on hand, ‘the annual corrying charges will approximate
$191,232. This represents 32 mille in 1978 toxatlon. A mill in 1978,
mbject Lo confirmation by the Court of Reviglon, la worth $595,993,




ITEM 18 (SUPPLEMENTARY)
MANAGER’S REPORT NO. 4

COUNCIL MEETING 1970 01 16
-5-

If the 1977 tax levy had been made on the new assessment base, the mill 1{30
rate for general purposes would have been 45 mills. This indicates that

if the new debt levies had applied in 1977, they would have required an

increase in the mill rate of .7%.

In the ordinary course of events, this report would show measurements

in metrics, - However, because the workload in the office of the Area
Assessor has been very large during the past four months due to the
revision of realty assessments, the local improvement assessment roll

was given a low priority and hes just come down.  Rather than lose more
time in converting to metriecs, the report is being brought down showing
all measurements in feet. The reports on future programs should be shown
in metrics. ~

, RECOMMENDATIONS

7'1;5eTHAT Counc11 approve the inclusion of storm sewers in ;
' the local improvements, where required, as a charge to
;the Corporatlon, and -

"; THAT Counc11 approve the' 1nc1usion of ornamental street
-+ .lights in local improvements’ involving streets 46 feet
Seoodn: w1dth, as ‘a charge to the Corporatlon, and :

| THAT Councll affirm the frontage taxes shown hereln and .
';;Htlnstruct that a by-law to amend Burnaby Local’ Improvement -~ ' -
guCharges By—law 1976 By—law No. 6828 be brought down, andﬁ,A =

;[:THAT Councll adopt the Sectlon 601 report attached and f*'f" S

rirTHAT Council 1nstruct the Munlclpal Clerk t° 1n1t1ate the -

;program as approved.‘

MUNICIPAL Hekssuman
BM:gw
Attach.

cc:  Municipal Clerk
Municipal Engineer
Municipal Solicitor
Director of Planning




: THE CORPORATION 'OF THE ISTRICT OF BURNABY
";‘LOCAL IMPROVEMENT COST REPORT«PER,SECTION 601 MUNICTEAL ACT

Location of Work

28' pavement with curbs and gutters

on both sides and trees as required

Strathearn Avenue from Portland
Street to Carson Street R
Kitchener Street from Carleton
Avenue to Madison Avenue

Fairlawn Drive from Brentlawn Drive

to lane south of Brentlawn Drive
McKee Street from Strathearn
Avenue to Edson Avenue . .

Carson Street from Strathearn '
Avenue to E.P.L. Lot 7, Block 33
Jubilee Avenue from Imperlal Street
to Irmin Street

LIS A ¥

Thurston Street from Smlth Avenue -

to cul-de-sac at Boundary Road.

28" pavement with curbs ‘and gutters<
on both 31des. storm sewers and
trees as requirea

Fifteenth Avenue from F1rst Street
north to cul-de-sac

Union Street from.Alpha Avenue o
to Bete Avenue

Rugby Street from Canada Way to
cul-de-sac south of Canade Way »

 exale
.~ Frontage

~Actual:

.Foot
‘Frontage

Estimeted

Cost -

Owners'
Estimeted
Cost

Lo
- 1,3%.93

- 61.00

1 039.h6f'

L 939 “8 
o 3,ke5.96

_ 810 ":.?]fl,h01.69

- .1,3k0.89
- 1,h30.98

- 248.1h
‘1,288.35
706.85
3,964.70

. 1,607.81

$

L7, 7h0
bk, 950
9,300
h3,h60
24,180
137,020'{

50,220

$

28,770
32,7hk

1,430
2k,365
12,645
80,304
32,856

500101

10,587172

356,810

213,11k

Frontsge
Tax

Hate

$

ONLLIIW TINNOD
‘ON LHO043Y S,.HIIVNVIN

oL L0 3431

Wil

UA1ddnS) 8L

ym
Vead

(AUVLE




Locetien‘efﬂwerk';f_fmlvy

28! pavement with curbg end gutters‘v, R

on both sides, storm seéwvers end
- trees as required (eont'd)

Martin Street from Noel Drive to if

Pritchard Avenue B,
Grant Street from Kensington Avenue
east to E.P.L of Lot 206 .
Brandon Street from Inman Avenue -
to Smith Avenue .

28' pavement with 5' curbwalks both

sides and trees es‘required S

Fairlawn Drive from Midlewn Drive
to Brentlawn Drive.

Pritchard Avenue from Casewell
Street to Martin Street’

First Street from Nineteenth Avenue
to Wedgewood Street . “

Grove Avenue from Frences Street
to Curtis Street

Manor Street from Westminster
Avenue to Douglas Road,

Hardwicl Street from Royel Qak -
Avenue to Douglas Road :

28' pavement with 5! curbvelks
both sides, ‘storm sewers end treeav
&s required - e

Brandon Street from Inmen Avenue
"40 Patterson Avenue ot

. j’\'ll+7o.o'l» |

ffl 1&6 52
o 76,932.11

13339
339.9%
o ses.3
:kfii,660.56
4,77, 58

2,760.62

. Estimated
__ Cost

Lro.77
1,146.52
L,788.77

Owners’
Estimated
- Cost

$ .

 7,625.28

L75.65
k60.00
657.20

‘2,303,2h

4,584,01

21,000 -

16,800
23,800
94,500

175,000

- 419,000

- 3,280.38

- 11,761.48

450,100

$

3,487
8,886
15,380
L3,L07
117,043

260,371

C o 9.960.62

ONILIIW TINNOD

9t 10 3441

‘ON LUO43Y S, UIDYNVIN

(AMYLI3

Wil

{17ddnS) a1

'
¥




| | Ll e Taxable Actual . Ouners' Frontage
Project : L e , foot "Foot .  Estimated  Estimated Tax
‘No. ‘Location of Work = .- , »,"‘j;,‘1:\¢]’ 1\ SR age " Cost ° Rate

5 5 —§

28' pavement with 5' curbwalks
both sides, storm sewers and trees
as required

Georgia Street from Wllllngdon B b Erose oy RO : : .
Avenue to Delta-Avenue ~ . - -2, : ;'“vt~h 778 hof‘ - b,752,90 202,300
MacDonald Avenue from Kincaid ' B R S e BT
Street to Fir Street G L2600 g, 501 21 2,057.90 140,200
Dominion Street from Westmlnster A e S RO S N i
Avenue to Douglas Road = - T gy :'_*“f;;:h 8&9 30“ - h,987.04 242,100
Norfolk Street from Westmlnster R N e R T e

Avenue to Douglas Road = - e 2,650 ‘:'*?f h 806 38 i 5 093 98 248,900
Royal Osk Avenue from Laurel Lo N ‘ '

Street to Manor Street SR ai  ': .W:':£* | 0h3 23  1 9“5 63 i37;500

;JJ735 09 : 19,828 78 1,026,000

'I N

- 28" pavement with curb and gutter
one side, 5' curbwalk other side,
storm sewers and trees as requlred

MacDonald Avenue from Wllll&m Street R SRR e O Ll
to Kitchener Street - curb. west side C-WS S L7 h23,19 '568.69

curbwaik east side . - cW-ES‘k‘600k‘ o L 126&;00' B 594.00 63,600
Kincaid Street from VacDonald ,' i e

Avenue o E.P.L of Lot 39 - R o R :

curb nortn side, curbvalk ©CeNS L hBe.32 623.L48

south side S CW-ss 6o _;‘5517 56 o 601,56 67,kLko
Laurel Street from Royal Avenue SRR T TR ) .
to Dougles Roed - curb north ~ ~ C-N§ - S L21, h8 .~ 1,568.13

gide, curbwalk_ﬁbuth side - CW-sS. 1,640 1, Lhs Lk 1.618.94 173,240

W3l

ol

11ddNS )

"ON LUO0d3H SHIDYNYWN

2'880 ‘}f1 ‘}f   'i;} g]7;'[5;57u;8o 304,280

(AUVLIAW



http://p-.p-.p-p-

Locaﬁien. of Work

36’ pavement w1th 5' curbwalk
both s:.des, Storm” sewers and
trees a.s requlred SO

Bond Street from Suasex Avenue to X

- Elsom Avenue - L
Burke Street from Bounda.ry Road

to Smith Avenue v

Burke Street from Smith Avenue

to Inman Avenue S

36! pavement w:.th curbs and gutters 5..', et R
both sides as required '
Westminster Avenue from Canada Way to

Manor Street flaring at Canada Way R
inclusive of traﬁ‘lc 1sla.nd

Rumble Street from Roslyn Avenue o Tl
to McPherson Avenue - fla.re to
h6' at Roslyn Avenue R

36! pavement w:.th 5' curbwa.lks :
both sides and trees a.s req\ured

Humphries Avenue from Edmonds streetﬁf{L
to Slxteenth Avenue T :

36! pavement fle.ring to 142' :
Hastings: intersection with" curbwalk
both sides end trees as. requlred

Grove Avenue from Hastings Street

to Frances Street, curbwalk east sme :
‘Francis. to lane south of Hastmgs, :

curbwalk west side Has‘cmgs to Franc;isA i o S '"1 i 55316

Guners!.

S T lers Froatege
- Estimated Estimated Tax

_Cost . cost - Rete

57

"83,éee.g B

93,220 -

s ,105 020 e
2Bl

663.26

Wi Ll g

‘ON LHOJIY S,UTIVNYIW

(AUVLNAN 1 dans ) o

9L 10 B4GL gniLIaw THINNOD

wmummmmmlwmam\mrwmm::wmw»\mw.\w;nm‘k..m.mwuuwv:m:vummn

a




Tocation of‘wdrk;:

5 "~

16 oavensant vitn curbs and sut#ers?;f[a.:s~

both sides, ornsmental street ‘
lighting and trees:as requlred

Dawson Street from Willingdon Avenue
to Beta Avenue S

Rumble Street from Royal Oak Avenue
to Roslyn Avenue

‘ 1 MR TCHE S D
L6' pavement with curbs and, gutters
both sides, ornamentel street lighting,

storm sewers and trees ag required
» :

Juneau Street from Rosser Avenue to -

Willingdon Avenue g :

Still Creek Avenue from; Gllmore

Avenue to W.P.L of Lot 2.

Coring Street from Douglas Road

to Holdom Avenue

Eighteenth Street Pfrom Fou.rteenth

Avenue to Tenth Avenue . ;i.

Madison Avenue from Lougheed Highway

to cul-de-sec south of Dawson Street :

L6 pavement’ with curbs and gutters
both sides, 5.5! ebutting walks:,

both sides, ornamental- ‘street llghtihg,~

storm sewers and trees as requlred

Rosser Avenue from Lougheed ”ighway
to center line of Juneau: Street R

Frontege

L7ak20

oL

Eatimated
. Cost

Owners®
Estimsted
Cost

$

$

o 2,793.52

©1,083.86

26
e
2,312.80

1.566.09

1,132.83

© 2,461.10

- 2,747.85

3,208.82

2,439.34

8k4,000

297,200

2k2,320

225200

209,640

©12,079.94

1,058,360

o 9,757.49

WILLI

ONILIIW HINNOY
"ON LHOJAY S, HIDYNYIN
al

VLT 1dans)

\,
¢

al

/

LT B SE T R AT S L e T T RIS (ARl T T AT )

9L 103
7

|




Locatienvbf'WOrk,f' .

< : > V' ',7
L6! pavement with curbs and guttere
both sides, 5.5' abutting: walk on ;.

one side, ornemental: street lighting,

storm sewers and trees as required

Springer Avenue from Doﬁglee Road

to Lougheed nghway - dbutting walk
“east side

4 separated s1dewalks

Ingleton Avenue from Oxford Street
to Cambridge Street - west side

. Rumble Street from Royal.Oak Avenue

to McPherson Avenue - south side
Brandon Street from W.P. L. of Lot 12,

Blk "C" to Smith Avenue.- north side ,.""':tAﬁi

Jubilee Avenue from laneusouth of -
Victory Street to Irmln Street -
east side . A
Jubilee Avenue from Irmin Street
to Watling Street - west side
Union - Street from Alpha Avenue o
td Beta Avenue - south side -

Westminster Avenue from lane ndrth,* :

of Ceanada Way to Manor: Street -
east side

. Actual

.+ Foot

*;Qi?kFrontgge

| "‘537’86V
661118

'f 1 199 oh

604,87
6u41.27

Estimated
- Cost

QOwners’'
Estimated
Cost

$

1,246,114

. 100,00
- 1,270.50

"‘7f;&oa.h6

5h1 60
1&1 78

t’f}_j :59H.oo -’S

100.00

;7137005

468.50

' 701.20
2l 30
59&.00

582,10

3,860.15

$

MHE

Wikl

ONILIIW TINNOID
ON LHOdTY SHADYNVIN

(AMV IR 1ddNS ) 6t

fmrmumnmswwummwwmmmmmwymmmwnt'-'

9L L0 Lol

MR

|




Lbcation'bf}wﬁfk'¢=77

Curb one | side only

¢ .':‘~.‘ ..
" Charles Street - Lots 251 and - 252
D.L. 129, Plan 28668 - north side ;'

TOTAL COST

Estimated llfetlme of works'” »207§éafb S

s Estimated

.Cost -

Owners"'

. Estimated

Cost

Frontsge
Tax
Rate

131.99’

B

' 2.700

$

1,865

: 73@&3 38*

87, 7hlokx

1,606,515

1,816,981 «

" Number of yeara of levy. s yeaggfft L

3

9L 10 3L6L gpnip 33w T11IANNOD

‘ON LU0 S HIDYNVIN

(AUVLIATdINS ) 91

L




ITEM
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.

17
4

COUNCIL MEETING 1675 01 16

RE: LOCAL IMPROVEMENT STREET IMPROVEMENT FROGRAM 1978

The following is a report from the Municipal Treasurer re the ebove,

With respect to the impact on taxes as a result of the borrowing for
Tocal improvements, the Treasurer has addressed himself to this
question on pages 166 and 167. It must be kept in mind that the full
increase is not 1ikely to come into effect for two years. The example
that he has shown cn page 167 assumes the full impact in one year, which
of course is not what actually happens. Sl

- RECOMMENDATIONS

~'1. THAT Council approve the inclusion of storm sewers infthe
local improvements, where required, as a charge to the
Corporation; and o , : Y

" THAT Council approve the ineclusion of ornamental street lights
- . in local improvements involving streets L6 feet in width, as
- a charge to the Corporation; and o w . .
THAT Council affirm the frontage taxes shown herein, end
instruct that a by-lew to amend Burnaby Local Improvement.
Charges By-law 1976, By-lav No. 6828, be brought down; and |

: THATrCouncil adqptvfhe:section'ébl'réport‘attached;wédd~,;‘
. THAT Council instruct fhe'Mﬁnicipal-Clerk to_initiafe;thgv,

*‘program as approved. - e

B R NE R T

78 01 10

TO:  MUNICIPAL MANAGER = S  File: I52-8

© FROM: MUNICIPAL TREASURER

CRE:  LOCAL IMPROVEMENT STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 1978

 Attached 18 a cost report re the above, prepared in accordance with
Bection 601 of the Municipal Act.

In accordance with Council policy, the owners' share of the cost of

this program has been calculated at 60% of the cost of providing 28

feet of pavement, curbing or curbwalks, as the case may be, irrespective

of the actual width of a street, plus the planting of trecs as required,

with the Corporation bearing the balance of the cost.

This year there are two additional items of cont contained in the program
for which the cost is shown ms being the Corporation's responsibility.
The first is drainage, where required.

Except in subdivisions, it 1o the poliey of Council that storm drainage
be provided at no special charge to affected property owners. Tor many
years the cost of this work formed part of the local improvement process.,
However, in 1958, Bectlon 253 of the Munioipal Act was amended to permit
money to be borrowed for dralnage works in the spme manner that 1t wan
ponnible to borrow money for water and sanltary sewers - without a vote
of the eleatorate. As a large proportion of the loeal improvement works




17
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.. 4

COUNCIL MEETING 1975 01 16

-2

164

were being epproved by affected property owners and as it was advantageous
to construct drainage works a year in advance of the street works to permit
roadbed stabilization,'Council adopted the practice of enacting an annual
by~law for drainage works pursuant to Section 253 of the Municipal Act, re-
payable over 20 years, as compared with 15 years in local improvements.
This was successful. While drainage works were indeed constructed on
streets on which the local improvement initiatives were subsequently
defeated, they were few in number. : ' ’

During the last several years, with owners on the earlier programs paying
50%, and on the later programs 60% of the cost of the work, more than a
third of the programs have been defeated. As a consequence, we have held -
up the construction of drainage works until the content of the local improve-
_ment program, as accepted by benefiting owners, becomes known.: This means
‘that the list of works envisionel for the last several drainage by-laws has
had to be amended to a considerable degree. : ’

_These changes have been filed with Council from time to time.

Under the circumstances, it is recommended that we revert to our earlier
 practice, i.e. include drainage works as part of local improvement street
programs. . Additionelly, it will be necessary from time to time to bring -
" down ‘drainage by-laws to cover those works which camot form part of local

. improvement street programs. Generally, these are works in ravines, in

‘5;:easement5'and on streets which cannot, for some reason, form part of a
. local improvement street.improvement program. * B

" The second new item of cost is the inclusion of ornamental street lighting -~
. projects.on streets 46 feet in width. For many years it has been the policy
" of Council to provide this lighting on streets of 46 feet in width as'a =
_“charge to the general revenue annual budget. Now.that more and ‘more of
" these street widths are being improved as local improvements, it would
 lessen the cost to annual budgets if lighting was included in the local
- improvements. Tt is so recommended. R g

Q2
E

BE Frontage rules, for assessing costs to benefiting owners,. as appfoved by
Council, are: ‘ « ‘ : v ,

(1) where a parcel of land is situated at the Junction or

. intersection of highways and the work or gervice is

" provided on or along more than one side of the parcel,
the taxable foot-frontage shall be the actual foot-
frontage of the shortest of the two frontages plus 25%
of the actual frontage of the longer of the two frontages;

where o parcel of land is situated at the junction or
intersection of highways and the work is provided on or
along the longer of the two frontages of the parcel, the
taxeble foot-frontage shall be the actual foot-frontage
of the shortest of the two frontages; o

where o similar work or service payable by speclal
charges has previously been provided on or along one
glde of a porcel, the taxable foot~frontage shall be
25% of the actual frontage of the longer of the two
frontages;

where the frontage of a parcel of land abutting the'
works is less than five feet, the taxeble frontage
shall be established at five feet.




ITEM 17
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 4
. COUNCIL MEETING 1972 01 16

-3-

The costs of the projects may be analysed as follows:

Owners' share of works - 60% of the ,
cost of a street of 28' in width $1,823,327

Corporation's share of works - Lot of the ,
cost of a street of 28' in width $1,215,551

Costs of construction of those portions
of street widths in excess of 28'
chargesble to the Corporation . 542,122

@

: Draiﬂage’cbsts chargeéble to the : P
‘Corporation ‘ o 920,415
-Ornamental 1ightipg costs chargeable to o

the Corporation ‘ : 105,000
‘Total Corporation share  , - RIS '$2,783,088,
. Total program cost - o ‘ R $4,606,415

: f¢~In this connection, it will be nécéssary;t0~repeai the7felevanf sections
" of Burnsby Local Improvement Charges By-law 1976, By-law No. 6828, and
~ enact a:new by-law to establish frontage rates as follows: . .
08" pavement with curbs and gutters both |

: ?_sideskand‘trees_as'rquiredj,

1,28flpa#emént wifhlcurbs:and‘gutterévbotﬁ"i SR
j‘sides,istorm sewers and trees as required B T T N

v]f,28'ipavgﬁent}with:5' curbwélkS“bbth~sides BRI S
. and trees as required .- D T 3.54

28" ‘pavement with 5' curbwalks both sides, o R R e
storm sewers and trees as required. - - Sl 3.5k

28"pawementlv1th curbs and gutters one side, = 3,17 curb side
5. ¢éurbwalks on the other side, storm sewers . 3.5hﬁwalk side
and ‘trees as reguired' :

36" pavement with 5' curbwalks both sides, -
storm sewers and trees as required 3.5h{

36! pavement with curbs and gutters both ;
sides and trees as required 3.17

36' pavement with 5' curbwalks both sides z
and trees as required ‘ 3.5h

36! pavement with flaring to 42! at one
intersection, with 5' curbwalks on both
sldes and trees as required

L6 pavement with curhs and gutters both sldes,
ornamental street lighting and trees as required

46! pavement with curbs and gutters both sldes,
ornamental street lighting, ghorm sewers
and trees as requlred 3,17

46' pavement with curbs and gutters both sldes, 3,17 curb side
5.5' abutting walks bobh gldes, ornamenbal 3,54 walk side
gtreet lighting, ntorm mewern and trees
ao required

I geparated sldewalks

Curb one slde only




ITEM 17
MANAGER’S REPORT NO. a
-l COUNCIL MEETING 1973 01 16

These rates are 5% higher than those in effect in 1977. 1.6(3
Recently, a member of Council asked for an indication of the impact on

the mill rate of the cost of new borrowings at the time a borrewing is

before Council for approval. The difficulty in providing this information

is that it is a year or two before the impact of new borrowing affects the

tax levy. The reason for this is that the money is borrowed six months to

a year following the date of passage of the authority to borrow and the

first year's payment may only be a six months interest charge, rather

_than a full year's principal and interest charge. Nevertheless, state-

- ments can be drawn to indicate what the effect of new borroving would

'~ be if the current year's operations had to bear the full cost of the

carrying charges of the debt to be created.

Y'The'fOIlOVinsyiS such a statement as it affects the local improvement
. -debt shown above: : ' : A

“.‘Ou£§tanding'bebtl

g .Total“general purpres,debt‘l9TT_Deéembér 31 $39,271,768
: ,;kAdd;*jpropqse&“local improvement borrowing . o s
P (see Note #1) =~ ' ' 4,675,000

 Total (see Note #2) $13,0146 768

_ Corrying Charges =
1. Principsl and interest per 1978

“provisional budget ©$5,4h7,338

2. Add: anticipsted carrying o
| ‘charges on unfunded debt . . __ 93,648 = $5,540,986

: ??Dédﬁéﬁ?glestimatedipoftiony*

7 “borne by local taxpayers v i .
. .as a frontage tax .o 1,111,529 ¢
R e | o b hag ks

‘Add: anticipated carrying ' e L
“-charges on proposed borrowing 597,201

Deduct: estimated portion
“‘borne by local taxpayers as , ; .

a frontege tax , 236,386 360,815

,;'Estimated total carrying charges
~epplicable to general tax levy $ hazoolglg

NOTE #1: The construction cost of the program concerned is estimated at
o $4,606,415. To this has been added $68,585 provision for dlscount
- and expenses on the sale of bonds, bringlng the total amount to be
borrowed to $4,675,000.

NOTE #2: Debt‘payable in U.S. dollars has been refleceted on the basis
that $1 U.8. equals $1 Canadian. :

Debt payeble in U.8. dollars is $10,899,h07
The rate of exchange now 1o $1..0083

The Canadien dollar equivalent of U.S. tow
dollar debt ig $11,970,819

This shows an annual estimated incrense In carrylng charges of $360,815,

In 1977, only 53% of the local improvement street workn that were Initiated
were accepted by the benofiting owners. If this rate of passage occurs
with the program on hand, the annual carrying ehargen will approximatc
$191.,232, Thls represents .32 mills in 1978 taxation, A wmlll in 1078,
pubject to conflrmation by the Court of Revinlon, ls worth $59%,0073,




ITEM 17
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 4
COUNCIL MEETING 1978 01 16

-5-

If the 1977 tax levy had been made on the new assessment base, the mill
rate for general purposes would have been 45 mills. This indicates that
if the new debt levies had applied in 1977, they would have required an
increase in the mill rate of .T7%.

In the ordinary course of events, this report would show measurements

in metrics. However, because the workload in the office of the Area
Assessor has been very large during the past four months due to the
revision of realty assessments’, the local improvement assessment roll
was given a low priority and has Just come down. Rather than lose more
time in converting to metries, the report is being brought down showing

- all measurements in feet. - The reports on future programs should be shown
in metries. : : :

'RECOMMENDATIONS

W l;’ THAT Councll agprove the 1nclu51on of storm sewers in
" the local improvements, where requlred as a charge to )
‘vthe Corporatlon, and

~THAT Counc1l approve the 1nclu51on of ornamental street
lights in local improvements involving streets L6 feet
~in w1dth as a charge to the Corporatlon, and
: L
- THAT - Coun01l affirm the rrontage ‘taxes shown herein, and
‘1nstruct that a by-law to amend Burnaby Local Improvemenb
Charges By—law 1976 By—law No. 6828, ‘be brought down and -

»THAT Counc1l adOPt the Sectlon 601 report &ttached and fl*1:~» i

71THAT Courc1l 1nstruct the Mun1c1pal Clerk to 1n1t1ate the o
'fprogram as" approved - ; . :

B A

BM:gw
Attach.,

cc:  Municipal Clerk
Municipal Engineer
Municipal Solicitor
Director of Planning




Gl ‘THE CORPORATTON OF HE - DISTRICT OF BURNABY
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT COST REPORT PER SECTION 601 MUNICIEAL ACT

Owners’ Frontage
A o : : ~' Foot: ) ‘Estimated Estimated Tsx
Location of Work ‘ : -~;,i in. i : L Cost Cost Rete

$ $ $

28' pavement with curbs and gutters =
on both sides and trees as required

Strathearn Avenue from Portland - = - S

Street to Carson Street S 0 1,227.39 1,340.89 b7 7hO 28,770
Kitchener Street from Cerleton . = . = - A L ] , '

Avenue to Madison Avenue , R oo 1,395.93  1,k430.98 kh 950 32,7kl
Fairlawn Drive from Brentlawn Drle UL & : L ,

to lane south of Brentlawn Drive P S 61,00 2h8.1h 9,300 1,k30
McKee Street from Strathearn I e

Avenue to Edson Avenue . S -1,039.46 - 1,288.35 43,800 2h,355
Carson Street from Strathearn : N 5 ; ‘

Avenue to E.P,L. Lot 7, Block 33 2390 . .539,48 705.85 2k 180 12,645
Jubilee Avenue from Imperial Street RN

to Irmin Street X 5210 3,425,905 3,96hk.70 137,020 80,300
Thurston Street from Smith Avenue R Lo

to cul-de-sac at Boundary Road . S0 .1,h401.69 1,607.81 50,220 32,856

:<f}g;091.91~ 10,587.72 356,810 213,11k

23" pavement with curbs and gutters:
on both sides, storm sewers and
trees as requirea

Fifteenth Avenue from First Street _ : R R : :

north to cul-de-sac : oo k6o o 10078.500 - 1,003.99 38,520
Union Street from Alpha Avenue G T e - :

to Beta Avenue: - - s e S 15187.9h 1,188.27 61,200
Rugby Street from Canada Way to VO T ' y :

cul-de-sac south of Canade Way ,000 - 1,855.5 2,030.96 100,400

ONILITW HINNOD
"ON LHOJIH S, HA9VYNVIN

9L LC 84061




Location of Work

28' pavement with curbs and gutterS*‘!

on both sides, storm:sewers and
trees as reguired (cont'd)

Martin Street from Noel Drlve to
Pritchard Avenue

Grant Street from Ken51ngton Avenue
east to E.P.L of Lot 206

Brandon Street from Inman Avenue
to Smith Avenue

28' pavement with 5' curbwalks both

sides and trees as reguired

Fairlawn Drive from Midlawn Drive
+o Brentlawn Drive

Pritchard Avenue from Casewell
Street to cul-de-sac

First Street from Nineteenth Avenue
to Wedgewood Street

Grove Avenue from Frances Street
to Curtis Street

Manor Street from Westmlnster
Avenue to Douglas Road

Jardwick Street from Royal Oak
Avenue to Douglas Road : " .~

28' pavement with 5' curbwalks
both sides, storm sewers and trees
as required : ‘

Brandon Street from Inman Avenue
to Patterson Avenue :

Estimated

. Cost

Owners' Frontege
Estimated Tex
" Cost Reate

:Frontage 3

470.77 -

1,1k6.52
1,784.77

$

°133.39
- 582,70
588.37

- 1,660.56
 blrsh
. 2,760.82

10.203.38

7,625.28

$ , $

L75.65
641,77
657.20
2,30k .2k
L,58k4.01
3,280.38

21,000
16,800
23,800
94,500

175,0C0

119,000 .

11,943.25

450,100

J

WALl

ONLLIIW NINBOD
"ON LUDJdAY S, HADYNYW

LG

L 10¢

9
4
Ll

Ll




Location of Wbrk~

23' pavement with 5° cdrbwalks
both sides, storm sewers and- trees4
as required ° »

Georgia Street from Williigdon
Avenue to Delta Avenue

MacDonald Avenue from Kincaid
Street to Fir Street : ,
Dominion Street from Westminster
Avenue to Douglas Road

Norfolk Street from Westminster
Avenue to Douglas Road .
Royal Osk Avenue from lLaurel
Street to Manor Street

28' pavement with curb and gutter
one side, 5' curbwalk other side,
storm sewers and trees as required

MacDonald Avenue from William Street.
to Kitchener Street - curb west ‘side C-WS
curbwalk east side . ‘ : CW-ES
Kincaid Street from MacDonald =~ .
Avenue to E.P.L of Lot 39 -

curb north side, curbwalk SRR C;NSf,~
south side . e ; CW-sz

Laurel Street from Royal Avenue

to Douglas Rosd - curb north ~  C-NS .. . .

B e st enl

. CW-88 1 6&0’,

880;; :

side, curbwalk wouth side

:'600 :,‘

6o

vrmﬁMA”'

L,778.40

1,501.23.

4,849.30
'4,806.38
‘J1;0u3.23

| 17,735.09

423.19

- 26h.00 -

482,30

017, 50

'j;f;l 421.48

1,454k

" Actusl

Foot

°'Frontage

Estimated
Cost

Owners'’
Estimated
Cost

1,752.90
2,057.90
L,987.0k
5,093.98
1,945.63

$

202,300
lho,éoo
2k2 100
248,900
137,500

$

12k,907

39.2h1
126,761
125,639

27.270

19,828.78

1,026,000

163,595

568.69
59%.00

623.48
- D0L.55

. 1,568.13
. 1,618.9%

f_',L_zz_ggv;;;

5,574.80

ONILLIIW TIINNNYD

9L 10 9461

‘ON LUOd3Y S HANYNYW

' ! ' Ak
.
e e s et et g tomrsmemmnrmrm gt e e b 2 s o e b s s o e b e ' e gt sy i bbb -

. f.v,.__.,,’._.m..._.‘ __..«__._.._...n,..‘LA‘..-




. fAetuAl' AL o - Owners'
_ Lo n Dt e o Length : :Foot. ' =~ . ~ Estimated . Estimated
Location of Work SHIE S v in Feet . Frontage ~ Cost Cost

$ - $

36' pavement with SYecurbwalk
both sides, storm sewers and:
trees as required

Bond Street from Sussex Avenue to I i ST : -
Elsom Avenue = e 760 01,057.71 0 1,367.64 83,200 27,649
Burke Street from Boundary Road S R e i R
to Smith Avenue o900 1,068,870 1,438.65 - 93,220 27.9540
Burke Street from Smith Avenue S L R o
to Inman Avenue L S SR N S 001,260.58 0 1,730.86 105,020 32,950

| 3,387.02 b,537.15 281,b40 88.539.

36' pavement with curbs and guttersr
both sides and trees as requlred

'Westmlnster Avenue from Canada W&y ol B L R TR

to Manor Street - 00950 . . 711.5L . 1,559.34
Rumble Street from Roslyn Avenue T BT RS

to McPherson Avenue - flare. to L R e g e

46' at Roslyn Avenue . oo 580 L . 1,332.18

2,891.52

36' pavement with 5'- curbwalks
both 31des and trees-as requlred

WalLl

umphrles Avenue from Edmonds Street]i‘:"‘v”
to Sixteenth Avenue- ‘

36' pavement flarlng to h2‘ at A
- {astings intersection with curbwalks-
both s1des and trees as requlred

OMLLIIW TIINNOD
"ON LHOJIH SHIDVYNYIN

L0 Q461

Grove Avenue from Hastlngs Street
to Frances Street Dl na P

91

et et e A A 7 TR b A A T A

A



s . : Frontege
‘ R R e R v Foot. . .. - Foot . . Bstimated Estimet Tax
Location of Work .~ . “no oot o .. -Frontege - Frontege Cost 1" Rate

$ ' $

46' pavement with curbs and gutfere ‘;5
both sides, ornamental street ,; ‘
lighting and trees as requlred

Dawson Street from Wlllingdon Avenue e P I

to Beta Avenue o2k o1 ,7214 20 2,338.48 124,000
Rumble Street from Royal Oak Avenue REL s EIS BN T :

to Roslyn Avenue -~ . oo 580 1 069.32 1 -11;8.55 58,000

2,793.50 3,487 ,487.03 182,000

46! pavement with curbs and gutters '
both sides, ornamental street lighting,
storm sewers and trees ab requlred :

Juneau Street from Rosser Avenue to B N R

Willingdon Avenue - SIS LR 1 083 86 1,132.83 8k,000
5till Creek Avenue from' Gllmore R S s : '
Avenue to W.P.Lof Lot 2 ~ ~ - . .1,350 - 2 317 8;, 2,h61.10- - 297,200
Goring Street from Douglas Road - e “_ RS

to ifoldom Avenue SR : o2 u76 91 2,7k7.85 242,320
Eighteenth Street from Fourteenth to ~v>1 ‘

Avenue to Tenth Avenue : i ‘ ;2 312 80  3,298.82 = 225,200
Madison Avenue from Lougheed ﬁlghwayk, .q*: , o :

to cul-de-sac south of Dawson Street . S 566 09 2.439.34 209,640

|

|
Wall

HIDVYNVIW

V"9,_757J+9 ©12,079.94 1,058,360

46' pavement with curbs and. gutters

both sides, 5.5' abutting walks. : ,
both 31des, ornamental street lighting,
storm sewers and trees as reguired ‘

ONILIAIW TIINNO

"ON LHO0d3H S

Rosser Avenue from Lougheed ﬁighw&y.
to center line of Juneau Street’

9L 10 251




Project

No.

Location of Work

46! pavement with curbs‘and'guttérs  %

both sides, 5.5' abutting walk on

one side, ornamental street lighting,

storm sewers and trees 88 requlred

Actual - - Qwners' Frontege
‘Foot - Estimeted Estimated Tax

k -=Fronta°e : ‘Cost " Cost Rate

Springer Avenue from Douglas Road
to Lougheed Highway - sbutting walk
east side . ;

' separated sidewalks

Ingleton Avenue from Oxfordrstreet‘
to Cambridge Street - west side

Rumble Street fromfRoyal~Oakavenuervf

to McPherson Avenue - south side

Brandon Street from W.P.L. of Lot 12,
Blk "C" to Smith Avenue - north side-

Jubilee Avenue from lane south of.
Victory Street to Irmin Street -
east side

Jubilee Avenue from Irmln Street

to Watling Street - west side
Uneion Street from Alpha Avenue .’
to Beta Avenue - south side
Westminster Avenue from lane north
of Canada Way to Manor Street - '
east side

$ $ $

60187
641,27

1,246.14

"-7100~oo . 100.00

f{ﬂl 170. 50 1,170.05

hoa hofw;‘ 468.50

h féhigéb_ - q01.20
11,78 2kk. 30
‘TSgh;oo- 504,00

1551 58210

Ea

20909 38009

9L L0 3431 oNILIIW TIINN DD
"ON LHOJAY S HIOVNYIN

waLl




Project

No.

Location of Work

Curb one side only

Charles Strééty"-'-uLfofs, 251‘-{&1’16.‘252»,”; i ‘

D.L. 129, Plan 28668 - north side -

TOTAL COST

Estimated lifetime of works: 20 years

Number of years of levy: = 15 years

' Foot

: Esf.imn{:ed

Cost

Owrers!

. Estimated

Cost

Frontege
Tax
Rate

 Frontage

_131.99

$

- 2,700

$,

:'*'87,926401

" ),606,415

$

9L 10 OL6L 9NILIAW NINNOD

'ON LHOJdIH SHIDYNYW

PSRN AT

I e

gl

el

i
3
i
£
H
%
;




	Pages from Managers Reports 1977 Nov - 1978 May (IN PROGRESS)-70.pdf
	Pages from Managers Reports 1977 Nov - 1978 May (IN PROGRESS)-69.pdf



